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Dear Parents 

While Term 3 was only 11 weeks long, we packed in huge variety 

of events and learning.  

We began the term hosting our Interschool Maths Olympiad, 

winning the Year 6 section. We then we had our brilliant Year 2, 

Year 1 and Reception musical production There’s a Sunflower in 
My Supper. All of you who came to see this show will agree it 

was a real joy to watch.  

We had Interschool and Interhouse Cross-country, Athletics and 

Football events. I can proudly say we performed extremely well at 

all the interschool events, bringing home the trophy for all the 

track and field events. We had field trips for many year groups 

including our Year 6 grand finale—a three day residential on Mu-

lanje Mountain. This was closely followed in excitement  by the 

Year 6 International Day—and what a wonderful celebration of 

culture that was.  

Our sports days were postponed due to bad weather but the re-

scheduled days were warmer and full of sunshine as our children 

from Nursery to Year 6 showed off their talent on the sports field.  

And finally we said good bye to our Year 6 graduates at their 

Prize Giving Ceremony followed the next day by our Awards Cer-

       Term Dates 2022 – 2023  
Term 1 

 

Tuesday 06 September 2022 – First day of term 

Monday 17 October to Friday 21 October 2022 – Half Term 

Friday 9 December 2022 – Last day of term 

  

Term 2 

 

Tuesday 10 January 2023 – First day of term 

Monday 16 January 2023 – Public holiday - John Chilembwe Day 

Monday 20 February to Friday 24 February 2023 - Half Term 

Friday 03 March 2023 – Public holiday for Martyr’s Day 

Thursday 06 April 2023 – Last day of term  

 

Term 3 

 

Monday 24 April 2023 – First day of term (unless Eid Public holi-
day) 
Monday 01 May 2023 – Public holiday - Labour Day 

Monday 15 May 2023 – Public holiday - Kamuzu Day 

Tuesday 16 May to Wednesday 17th May 2023 – Half Term 

Thursday 06 July 2023– Public holiday – Independence Day 

Friday 07 July 2023 - Last day of term 

 

WAKE UP!  
There’s A  

Sunflower In My 
Supper 

First Day of Term 1 2022: 6 September 

Please Mum will be at Phoenix on 5 Sept with uniforms to sell.  



 

 

      Year 1 Cinnamon  

    Playing is Learning  

Hard at work in Nursery  

 

Goodbye to our Class of 2022          Goodbye to our Teachers  

1T History of Flight  

4M Roman Empire Assembly  

Cross country runners Year 5 Zomba Hike  

     Congratulations 

Our much loved teachers—Mr. Benbow, Mr. Dean and Mrs 
Thorneycroft are leaving us this year. They will be sadly 

     Relocating                       Retiring                Starting a family  

Interhouse winners: 

Football:  Three way tie   Athletics:  Salisbury  Cross country:  Salisbury  House points 2021/2022: Coventry  


